COMMISSIONERS OF RIDGELY APRIL 1, 2024 TOWN MEETING AGENDA



6:00 PM OPENING/PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

- MARCH 4, 2024, TOWN MEETING
- MARCH 11, 2024, 10:00 AM VOTE TO GO INTO CLOSED SESSION
- MARCH 11, 2024, 10:00 AM CLOSED SESSION
- MARCH 11, 2024, 6:00 PM VOTE TO GO INTO CLOSED SESSION
- MARCH 11, 2024, 6:00 PM CLOSED SESSION
- MARCH 15, 2024, VOTE TO GO INTO CLOSED SESSION
- MARCH 15, 2024, CLOSED SESSION
- MARCH 20, 2024, SPECIAL MEETING

STAFF REPORTS

CLERK-TREASURER

- APPROVAL TO PAY BILLS
- FINANCIAL REPORT

DIRECTOR OF OPERATIONS

CAROLINE COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

ZONING ADMINISTRATOR

FINANCIAL ASSISTANT

HISTORICAL SOCIETY

OLD BUSINESS

• VOTE ON ORDINANCE NO. 2024-396 AN ORDINANCE TO REAPPROPRIATE FUNDS AND ADJUST REVENUE ESTIMATES IN ACCORDANCE WITH EVENTS THAT NECESSITATE CHANGES IN THE BUDGET ADOPTED FOR FISCAL YEAR BIGINNING JULY 1, 2023, AND ENDING JUNE 30, 2024.

NEW BUSINESS

- SHARON ADAMS, RIDGELY LIONS CLUB RE: STRAWBERRY FESTIVAL
- LAKIA PIERCE HARRIETTE'S CONSULTING/SPIRIT AND MIND NON-PROFIT RE: GRANT OPPORTUNITIES AND REQUEST FOR LETTER OF SUPPORT.

PUBLIC COMMENT (LIMITED TO 3 MINUTES)

To join via Zoom Meetings, register in advance for this meeting:

https://us02web.zoom.us/meeting/register/tZYqfuqvrD4tHNWsm209qijJabXtnJZO508Q

After registering, you will receive a confirmation email containing information about joining the meeting.